Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian FUNKE	08/16/2011
Heike HUNGENBERG	08/29/2011
Ruediger FISCHER	08/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50
City:	MONHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40789

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13177752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2254 Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: mailroomdc@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk.

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2903925-329000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Woodward

Total Attachments: 1

source=329000_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0573 13/17/152

501664881

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Christian FUNKE, Herscheid 7, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 2. Heike HUNGENBERG, Grünewaldstr. 39b, 40764 Langenfeld, DE
- 3. Dr. Rüdiger FISCHER, Zu den Fußfällen 23, 50259 Pulheim, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Anthranilamides in combination with fungicides

USSN: 13/177,752

Filing date: July 7, 2011

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
16.08.2011	1. Chistian J
29.08,2011	2. Keihe Hy
24.08. 2011	3. Ridge /2-

BCS10-3076 - US -01

RECORDED: 09/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0574